How Modern and Efficient Is
Your IT Infrastructure Compared
to Other Companies?

2021 Survey of executives of Latvian companies evaluating the
effectiveness of their [T infrastructure, identifying their main
challenges and predicting expected investments.
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Company Size (n=522) By turnover

More than 50 M EUR
10 - 50 M EUR

2-10MEUR
Under2 M EUR

Company Size (n=522) By number of employees

More than 250
50-249

10-49
Less thanl0

Role (n=522)

Head of IT
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CFO
CEO
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11%
23%
57%
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IT Resources Used

What purpose and processes are you using IT resources for?

Accounting 81%

data storage and to communicate Data storage  78%
with customers. Employee-customer communications 58%

Remote work provision 54%

Circulation of digital documents 53%

Sale of products or services 45%

User authentication and definition of access rights 40%

Warehouse inventory ledging 39%

Work planning and hour billing 36%

Financial benchmark reporting and analysis 35%

Human resource management 35%

Core activity data analysis 33%

Process control 32%

Storage of client relationship history 30%

Automated accounting 29%

Digital marketing 28%

Decision making 24%

Product or service delivery 23%

Storage of sensitive customer data 20%

Remote learning 19%

Integration with strategic partners’ IT systems 14%

Manufacturing process automatization 10%
Intelectual property protection 9%

Virtual assistant usage 5%




Implementation of New IT Solutions

Large companies are the most active — almost half of them
have implemented new IT solutions within the last 6 months.

When was the most recent implementation of new IT solutions in your company?

Turnover > 10 M EUR (n=91) 49% 21% 13% 10%
Turnover 2-10 M. EUR (n=107) 27% 24% 25% 17%
Turnover < 2 M EUR (n=324) 27% 24% 26% 11%

Number of empleyees > 250 (n=70) 39% 33% 10% 9%
Number of empleyees 50-249 (n=81) 37% 21% 24% 11%
Number of empleyees 11-49 (n=128) 32% 19% 28% 16%
Number of empleyees < 10 (n=243) 26% 24% 25% 11%

Total (n=522) 31% 24% 23% 12%

Within last 6 months Within last year Within last 2 years Within last 5 years Don’t remember

7%

7%
13%
10%
7%
5%
15%

11%



Evaluation of Company’s IT Infrastructure

Is fast
The smaller the company the lower its process
automatization and digital transformation readiness is. Is accessible 7,50 -
6,80 Is effective
Is yvell 710 7,00 Is easy
serviced to use
7,20
Is secure

Total avarage score (n=522)




Use of Cloud Solutions

60% of respondents use cloud solutions in their What type of cloud solution is your company using?
business. Large companies use them more than
others.

| | Renting hardware in external 2%
The most popular are public cloud services. vendor data centers
Whilst data storage is amongst the most
recognized IT resources (78%) only 60% of
executives mention that they use cloud solutions.

Company’s own data center 24%

Private cloud services 31%

Renting cloud solutions in external
vendor data centers

34%

Public cloud services




Areas of Concern

Which IT system risks are you most concerned about?

Other major risk areas are insufficient security

against cyber-attacks, unexpected costs, and Partial or complete
lengthy probl ution ti 2%
engthy problem resolution time loss of data
Insufficient securit
uffici urity 359

against cyberattacks

Unexpected costs  34%

Lenghty prob!em 33%
resolution time

Slowness of systems  32%

Insufficient system

V)
accessibility LR

None of the above 12%




Expected IT
Infrastructure Investments

How will IT infrastructure maintenance costs
change in your company in the coming years?

Turnover > 10 M EUR (n=91) 64% 8% 18% 11%
51% of respondents who expect . .
. . . . - — 0)
investment increase anticipate a Turnover 2-10 M EUR (n=107) 74% 12 s
growth rate of 10%, but 26% Turnover < 2 M EUR (n=324) 57% 13% 19% 12%
_ENO

expect a 20-50% grOWth' Number of employees > 250 (n=/0) 70% 9% 9% 13%
Large Companies expect 3 |arger Number of employees 50-249 (n=81) 72% 6% 19% 4%
cost increase than small and Number of employees 11-49 (n=128) = 54% 17% 20% 9%
medium companies.

Number of employees < 10 (n=243) 59% 10% 19% 13%

Total (n=522) 61% 11% 17% 11%

Will grow Will decrease Will not change Difficult to say
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If you want to learn more about how modern [T
Infrastructure solutions can improve your company's
efficiency and competitiveness — get in touch!
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+ 371 67602797 iInfo@datigroup.com



